
2013-2014 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-14   Conf: 13-5   Home: 11-4   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Henderson, Sydney 33-33 1216 36.8 193-462 .418 67-170 .394 111-140 .793 33 134 167 5.1 82 1 96 105 2 58 564 17.1
24 Brewer, Jacqueline 32-21 809 25.3 124-282 .440 46-132 .348 47-65 .723 36 69 105 3.3 35 0 39 33 5 26 341 10.7
32 Kaufman, Jessie 33-17 816 24.7 106-276 .384 61-158 .386 20-24 .833 19 106 125 3.8 72 1 24 27 17 5 293 8.9
14 Christie, Ashley 33-33 1076 32.6 92-236 .390 32-97 .330 65-87 .747 40 87 127 3.8 101 2 140 87 11 79 281 8.5
20 Grossett, Kayla 32-22 738 23.1 73-179 .408 15-38 .395 56-78 .718 61 95 156 4.9 84 3 34 71 5 23 217 6.8
02 Mathews, Rachel 31-27 503 16.2 73-122 .598 1-1 1.000 34-54 .630 36 81 117 3.8 50 0 20 28 20 9 181 5.8
42 Carney, Jenn 32-0 393 12.3 43-85 .506 25-47 .532 55-64 .859 11 40 51 1.6 49 1 21 17 1 18 166 5.2
21 Chickey, Jody 33-11 471 14.3 27-85 .318 3-16 .188 34-53 .642 20 24 44 1.3 62 1 53 59 3 9 91 2.8
13 Powell, Mariah 24-0 126 5.3 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 13-15 .867 6 21 27 1.1 14 0 2 8 2 3 47 2.0
45 Eisenhard, Kaitlyn 28-1 260 9.3 16-38 .421 0-0 .000 20-44 .455 25 33 58 2.1 33 0 11 12 5 6 52 1.9
44 Arthur-Williams, Sarafina 22-0 122 5.5 14-36 .389 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 10 18 28 1.3 22 0 1 12 3 5 35 1.6
05 Leftwich, Jayla 14-0 61 4.4 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 6 13 19 1.4 16 0 1 4 10 0 20 1.4
03 Belanger-Finn, Kathleen 11-0 42 3.8 3-15 .200 1-4 .250 6-11 .545 1 2 3 0.3 10 0 4 11 0 0 13 1.2
12 Bates, Kayla 13-0 42 3.2 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.5 4 0 5 2 0 1 9 0.7
Total 33 6675 202.3 792-1865 .425 251-663 .379 475-661 .719 369 801 1170 35.5 635 9 451 504 84 242 2310 70.00
Opponents 6675 202.3 801-1920 .417 209-595 .351 481-707 .680 433 805 1238 37.5 636 13 426 496 104 234 2292 69.45

Team Statistics MOUNT OPP
SCORING 2310 2292
    Points Per Game 70.0 69.5
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-1865 801-1920
    Field Goal Pct .425 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-663 209-595
    3PT FG Pct .379 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-661 481-707
    FT Pct .719 .680
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 14.6
REBOUNDS 1170 1238
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 451 426
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 504 496
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 242 234
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.1
BLOCKS 84 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.2
ATTENDANCE 7,136 9,475
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-476 16-592
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-333

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 1074 1201 14 10 2310
Opponents 1056 1212 14 4 2292

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/13 at Saint Joseph's L 57-85 1523
11/12/13 DAVIDSON L 82-83 247
11/15/13 vs Idaho L 63-81 469
11/16/13 vs IPFW W 86-77 197
11/19/13 at Lehigh L 67-95 580
11/23/13 CAMPBELL W 68-64 250
11/26/13 at PITT L 43-78 1015
12/03/13 at Navy L 55-63 1207
12/07/13 LOYOLA W 65-59 1587
12/16/13 at AMERICAN W 64-61 169
12/21/13 UMES W 85-61 312
01/01/14 at Boston College L 67-81 891

* 01/04/14 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 47-52 95
* 01/06/14 LIU BROOKLYN W 63-62 122
* 01/11/14 SACRED HEART L 78-84 1102
* 01/13/14 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W (2 OT) 85-79 221
* 01/18/14 WAGNER W 89-78 302
* 01/20/14 at Saint Francis U L 66-81 739
* 01/25/14 BRYANT W (OT) 84-79 268
* 01/27/14 at Central Connecticut W 64-62 292
* 02/01/14 ROBERT MORRIS L 60-67 659
* 02/03/14 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT W 69-55 213
* 02/08/14 at LIU Brooklyn W 69-60 344
* 02/10/14 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 88-70 142
* 02/15/14 at Sacred Heart W 76-63 181
* 02/17/14 at Bryant W 84-78 437
* 02/22/14 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 70-35 312
* 02/24/14 SAINT FRANCIS U W 97-80 402
* 03/01/14 at WAGNER W 64-52 815
* 03/03/14 at Robert Morris L 65-71 721

03/09/14 WAGNER W 75-66 499
03/12/14 SAINT FRANCIS U L 63-68 640
03/21/14 at Duquesne L 52-62 324

* = Conference game



2013-2014 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Henderson, Sydney 18-18 672 37.3 99-244 .406 33-85 .388 63-78 .808 18 76 94 5.2 45 1 59 67 2 44 294 16.3
24 Brewer, Jacqueline 18-17 488 27.1 78-166 .470 30-79 .380 26-36 .722 21 41 62 3.4 21 0 30 22 5 21 212 11.8
32 Kaufman, Jessie 18-4 417 23.2 63-151 .417 38-94 .404 12-13 .923 9 53 62 3.4 37 1 14 12 9 2 176 9.8
14 Christie, Ashley 18-18 598 33.2 53-127 .417 17-54 .315 35-46 .761 24 49 73 4.1 56 1 91 54 7 48 158 8.8
20 Grossett, Kayla 18-18 459 25.5 50-107 .467 12-22 .545 37-51 .725 32 57 89 4.9 54 3 19 43 3 16 149 8.3
02 Mathews, Rachel 17-15 304 17.9 45-77 .584 1-1 1.000 18-27 .667 19 46 65 3.8 29 0 11 14 10 4 109 6.4
42 Carney, Jenn 18-0 244 13.6 29-51 .569 17-28 .607 41-47 .872 4 26 30 1.7 26 0 15 12 1 12 116 6.4
21 Chickey, Jody 18-0 190 10.6 7-29 .241 1-6 .167 19-31 .613 6 11 17 0.9 29 1 24 18 1 3 34 1.9
45 Eisenhard, Kaitlyn 14-0 111 7.9 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 11 17 28 2.0 15 0 5 9 3 3 26 1.9
44 Arthur-Williams, Sarafina 17-0 96 5.6 11-27 .407 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 8 14 22 1.3 17 0 0 9 2 2 26 1.5
13 Powell, Mariah 13-0 43 3.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 1 6 7 0.5 7 0 0 3 1 1 12 0.9
05 Leftwich, Jayla 5-0 23 4.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.4 7 0 0 3 5 0 4 0.8
03 Belanger-Finn, Kathleen 4-0 9 2.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.5
12 Bates, Kayla 7-0 21 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 448-1009 .444 149-369 .404 273-370 .738 191 449 640 35.6 349 7 270 282 49 156 1318 73.22
Opponents 3675 204.2 418-1041 .402 106-324 .327 266-386 .689 238 423 661 36.7 355 8 209 295 51 133 1208 67.11

Team Statistics MOUNT OPP
SCORING 1318 1208
    Points Per Game 73.2 67.1
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 448-1009 418-1041
    Field Goal Pct .444 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-369 106-324
    3PT FG Pct .404 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-370 266-386
    FT Pct .738 .689
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 14.8
REBOUNDS 640 661
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 270 209
    Assists Per Game 15.0 11.6
TURNOVERS 282 295
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 156 133
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.4
BLOCKS 49 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,601 3,766
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-400 9-418
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 613 670 14 10 1318
Opponents 558 626 14 4 1208

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/14 at  St. Francis Brooklyn L 47-52 95
01/06/14 LIU BROOKLYN W 63-62 122
01/11/14 SACRED HEART L 78-84 1102
01/13/14 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN W (2 OT) 85-79 221
01/18/14 WAGNER W 89-78 302
01/20/14 at  Saint Francis U L 66-81 739
01/25/14 BRYANT W (OT) 84-79 268
01/27/14 at  Central Connecticut W 64-62 292
02/01/14 ROBERT MORRIS L 60-67 659
02/03/14 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT W 69-55 213
02/08/14 at  LIU Brooklyn W 69-60 344
02/10/14 at  Fairleigh Dickinson W 88-70 142
02/15/14 at  Sacred Heart W 76-63 181
02/17/14 at  Bryant W 84-78 437
02/22/14 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 70-35 312
02/24/14 SAINT FRANCIS U W 97-80 402
03/01/14 at  WAGNER W 64-52 815
03/03/14 at  Robert Morris L 65-71 721


